

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14311 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners.
Versus
Ram Babu Patil and Ors. ... Respondent.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.14312 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners.
Versus
Ram Babu Patil and Ors. ... Respondent.

Mr. Raju Suryawanshi, for the Petitioners.
Mr.Snehal Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 21, 2024

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of the interim relief which was granted by M.R.T. vide order dated 10th September, 2024 to be in operation for two months. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that the period of two months will expire in the Diwali Vacation and seeks extension.
3. List the Petition for further consideration on **6th December, 2024.**
4. Interim/ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]