



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17864 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.17866 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners.
Versus
Babu Pandu Patil (since deceased)
Throu. Legal Heirs and Ors. ... Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.14311 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.14312 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners.
Versus
Ram Babu Patil and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Shashank C. Mangle, for Petitioner in WP/17864/24 and 17866/24.
Mr.R.D. Suryawanshi, for Petitioner in WP/14311/24 and 14312/24.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl.GP a/w. B.D. Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent-
State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 06, 2024

P. C. :

1. MRT by order dated 10th September, 2024 had granted interim relief and in the connected Writ Petitions by order of 21st October, 2024, the interim relief was further extended.

2. List the Petitions on **21st January, 2025**, alongwith Writ Petition No.14311 of 2024 and 14312 of 2024.
3. Interim/ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]