

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14311 OF 2024

Alongwith

WRIT PETITION NO. 14312 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil and Ors.

....*Petitioners*

: *Versus* :

Ram Babu Patil and Ors.

....*Respondents*

Alongwith

WRIT PETITION NO. 17864 OF 2024

Alongwith

WRIT PETITION NO. 17866 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil and Ors.

....*Petitioners*

: *Versus* :

Babu Pandu Patil, since deceased
through Legal Heirs and Ors.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate *i/by. Mr. Raju Suryawanshi, for the Petitioner in WP-14311/2024 and WP-14312/2024.*

Mr. S.C. Mangle, *for the Petitioner in WP-17864/2024 and WP-17866-2024.*

Ms. N.S. Bobade, *for Respondent Nos.1 to 8 in WP-14311/2024 and WP-14312/2024.*

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, *Additional Government Pleader with Mr. B.B. Dahiphale, AGP for State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 15 April 2025.

P.C. :

1) Ms. Bobade, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 8 in Writ Petition Nos.14311/2024 and 14312/2024 seeks and is granted time of three weeks to file affidavit-in-reply. List the petition for further consideration on 17 June 2025.

2) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.04.16
15:21:12
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]