

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14311 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Babu Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17866 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Babu Pandu Patil Since Decd. Thr Lrs And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17864 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Babu Pandu Patil Since Decd Throu. Legal HeirsRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14312 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Babu Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumit Kothari for Respondent No.1 to 8.

Shri Kedar Dighe Addl GP with Smt Vrishali Raje AGP, for
State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 05/05/2026 For "second Chance" .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)